

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 15880, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a cooperative agreement for the Kansas City Pet Project with Spay and Neuter Kansas City, to provide for spay and neutering services and animal welfare education through a partnership with Kansas City, Missouri Animal Control, AnimalKind, and Wayside Waifs, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$100,000.00.

**RESOLUTION # 15880**, May 9, 2006

**INTRODUCED BY** Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, pet overpopulation continues to be a community problem and the Kansas City Pet Project will promote responsible pet ownership by providing animal welfare education, spay and neuter surgeries, and rabies vaccinations to those who cannot otherwise afford them, through a partnership among Spay and Neuter Kansas City, Kansas City, Missouri Animal Control, AnimalKind, and Wayside Waifs; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the health, welfare, and safety of the citizens of Jackson County that the County support the Kansas City Pet Project, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$100,000.00; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute a cooperative agreement with Spay and Neuter Kansas City, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

File #: 15880, Version: 0								
BE IT FURTHER RESC	OLVED that th	e Director	of Finance	e and	Purchas	ing be	and he	reby is
authorized to make all pa	yments, includi	ng final pay	ment on the	e Agree	ement.			
Effective Date: This Res Legislature.	olution shall be	e effective in	mmediately	upon i	ts passa	ige by a	ı majorit	y of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	M:							
Chief Deputy County Cou	ınselor	County Co	ounselor					
Certificate of Passage								
I hereby certify that the passed onN votes thereon were as fol	1ay 15							
Yeas8		Nays	0					
Abstaining	.0	Absent	1					
Date		Mary	y Jo Spino,	Clerk o	of Legisla	ature	-	
There is a balance oth expenditure is chargeabl the credit of the fund fror herein authorized.	e and there is	a cash bala	ance other	wise ur	nencumb	ered in	the trea	asury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001 7746 678	39						
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund Comprehensi Outside Ager	ive Plan Ani		r				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$100,000.00							
Date		Director of	Finance an	 d Purc	hasing	<del></del>		